Lake Shore Cryotronics, Inc.  |   t. 614.891.2244  |  f. 614.818.1600  |  e. info@lakeshore.com  |  www.lakeshore.com
Introduction 143Accessories 143
Wire
Abbreviations used in this section
American wire gauge AWG
Single lead wire SL
Duo-Twist™ wire DT
Quad-Twist™ wire QT

polyimide mechanically using an Eraser Rush Model
RT-2 mechanical stripper.
Ordering information
Part number	 Description
WSL-32-100	 32 AWG, 30 m (100 ft)
WSL-32-250	 32 AWG, 76 m (250 ft)
WSL-36-500	 36 AWG, 152 m (500 ft)
Single strand cryogenic wire—SL-32, SL-36
Lake Shore non-magnetic (NM) single lead
(SL) wire is a phosphor bronze (CuSnP
alloy) wire. This wire has a relatively low
temperature dependence of its resistance
from room temperature to helium
temperatures. SL-32 can be used for sensor
installations requiring stronger and more
‘rugged’ leads.SL-36 wire is recommended
for general sensor installation.
Wire
Lake Shore Cryotronics, Inc.  |   t. 614.891.2244  |  f. 614.818.1600  |  e. info@lakeshore.com  |  www.lakeshore.com
Introduction 145Accessories 145
Ordering information
Part number	 Description
WDT-32-25	 32 AWG, 7.6 m (25 ft)
WDT-32-100	 32 AWG, 30 m (100 ft)
WDT-32-500	 32 AWG, 152 m (500 ft)
WDT-36-25	 36 AWG, 7.6 m (25 ft)
WDT-36-100	 36 AWG, 30 m (100 ft)
WDT-36-500	 36 AWG, 152 m (500 ft)
Duo-Twist™ cryogenic wire—DT-32, DT-36
DD Phosphor bronze wire
DD Non-ferromagnetic
DD Single twisted pair (2 wires)

sharp, flat blade.
Quad-Lead™ cryogenic wire—QL-32, QL-36
DD Phosphor bronze wire
DD Non-ferromagnetic
DD 2 twisted pairs (4 wires), color coded
DD Minimizes pickup noise
DD Polyimide insulation (QT-32)
DD Formvar® insulation (QT-36)
DD Phosphor bronze wire
DD Non-ferromagnetic
DD Four color coded leads
DD 32 and 36 AWG
DD Polyimide insulation
Ordering information
Part number	 Description
WQT-32-25	 32 AWG, 7.6 m (25 ft)
WQT-32-100	 32 AWG, 30 m (100 ft)
WQT-32-500	 32 AWG, 152 m (500 ft)
WQT-36-25	 36 AWG, 7.6 m (25 ft)
WQT-36-100	 36 AWG, 30 m (100 ft)
WQT-36-500	 36 AWG, 152 m (500 ft)
Ordering information
Part number	 Description
WQL-32-25	 32 AWG, 7.6 m (25 ft)
WQL-32-100	 32 AWG, 30 m (100 ft)
WQL-32-500	 32 AWG, 152 m (500 ft)
WQL-36-25	 36 AWG, 7.6 m (25 ft)
WQL-36-100	 36 AWG, 30 m (100 ft)
WQL-36-500	 36 AWG, 152 m (500 ft)
Wire
Lake Shore Cryotronics, Inc.  |   t. 614.891.2244  |  f. 614.818.1600  |  e. info@lakeshore.com  |  www.lakeshore.com
Introduction146 Accessories146
Nichrome heater wire—NC-32

DD Non-ferromagnetic
DD 30, 32, and 36 AWG
DD Heavy Formvar® insulation
Lake Shore manganin wire is often used for
cryostat wiring or heater requirements in
nonmagnetic applications.
Ordering information
Part number	 Description
WNC-32-100	 32 AWG, 30 m (100 ft)
WNC-32-250	 32 AWG, 76 m (250 ft)
Ordering information
Part number	 Description
WHD-30-100	 30 AWG, 30 m (100 ft)
Ordering information
Part number	 Description
WCT-YB-34-25	 Yellow/blue, 7.6 m (25 ft)
WCT-YB-34-50	 Yellow/blue, 15 m (50 ft)
WCT-YB-34-100	 Yellow/blue, 30 m (100 ft)
WCT-RB-34-25	 Red/black, 7.6 m (25 ft)
WCT-RB-34-50	 Red/black, 15 m (50 ft)
WCT-RB-34-100	 Red/black, 30 m (100 ft)
Ordering information
Part number	 Description
WMW-30-100	 30 AWG, 30 m (100 ft)
WMW-30-500	 30 AWG, 152 m (500 ft)
WMW-32-100	 32 AWG, 30 m (100 ft)
WMW-32-500	 32 AWG, 152 m (500 ft)
WMW-36-100	 36 AWG, 30 m (100 ft)
WMW-36-500	 36 AWG, 152 m (500 ft)
Wire